MEETING OF THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE BIPOC
PRODUCER ADVISORY- CALIFORNIA STATE GRANTS PROCESSES ACCOUNTABILITY
SUBCOMMITTEE
ALL MEETINGS OPEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC

Date: Thursday, April 24, 2025

Time: 11:00am- 1:00pm

Location: Zoom Webinar_https://us02web.zoom.us/|/82467945996
Passcode: BIPOC2024!

Or join by phone:

US: +1 669 444 9171 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 205 0468 or +1 253 215 8782 or
+1 346 248 7799 or +1 719 359 4580 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 305 224 1968

Webinar ID: 824 6794 5996
Passcode: 0756598417

Contact:

Thea Rittenhouse, Farm Equity Advisor
E-mail: Thea.Rittenhouse@cdfa.ca.gov
Phone: (?16) 202-9415

Carmen Carrasco, Small Farm Business Licison

E-mail: carmen.carrasco@cdfa.ca.gov
Phone: (909) 219-2991
SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING OF APRIL 24, 2025

AGENDA ITEMS *

lfem
No.
(1) WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

e Subcommittee Member intfroductions
e CDFA Staff Infroductions

(2) ROLL CALL


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82467945996
mailto:Thea.Rittenhouse@cdfa.ca.gov
mailto:carmen.carrasco@cdfa.ca.gov

(3)
(4)

(5)

(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)

CALL TO ORDER

ACTION ITEM
e Approval of March 20, 2025, meeting minutes

DISCUSSION ITEMS
e ACTION ITEM: Election of Subcommittee Chair/Co-chair
o CDFA Office of Agricultural Resilience and Sustainability (OARS) block

grant model program presentation- Tawny Mata- OARS Director

TOPICS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
SCHEDULING NEXT MEETING
PUBLIC COMMENTS

CLOSING COMMENTS/ADJOURNMENT

* Order of Agenda ltems subject to change



